 Non-performing loans: they have been treated as “Non-rate sensitive”

It should be noted that:

 the sensitivity of the interest income is measured on the basis of an instantaneous shock in the interest rate curve over a period
of 12 months and excludes assumptions on future changes in the mix of assets and liabilities;

 the sensitivity of the Economic Value of Equity is measured across the full maturity spectrum of the bank's assets and liabilities.

The following table reflects the effect of a negative or positive interest rate shock, broken down by the main currencies.

As of the end of December 2016, the sensitivity of the Net Interest Income to an instantaneous and parallel rate change of -100 bps is -60.7
€ mio.

The sensitivity analysis of Net Interest Income for the Banking Book as of 31.12.2016 is presented below:

The reduction in the economic value in the event of a 200 bps change in interest rates stayed within the limits of the alert threshold set by
the prevailing Regulatory provisions (20% of the Regulatory Capital).

Currency
Net Interest Income Sensitivity

(change from base scenario)

(€ mio)

+100 bps -100 bps

EUR 99.8 (42.9)

USD 17.7 (18)

OTHER 3 0.2

TOTAL 120.5 (60.7)

National Bank of Greece

Consolidated Pillar III Report

64

12. LIQUIDITY RISK

Liquidity risk is defined as the current or prospective risk to earnings and capital arising from the institution’s inability to meet its liabilities
when they come due without incurring unacceptable losses. It reflects the potential mismatch between incoming and outgoing payments,
taking into account unexpected delays in repayments (term liquidity risk) or unexpectedly high outflows (withdrawal/call risk). Liquidity risk